
FACTS AND FIGURES AT BELMONT PARK
Performance Record from 05/04/2023 to 11/21/2024

JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Jose L. Ortiz 246 59 44 38 24 57 109 33 30 137 26 19 61 25 41 $8.30
Irad Ortiz, Jr. 213 58 34 23 27 54 92 30 33 121 28 23 82 38 46 $5.90
Manuel Franco 223 31 37 41 14 49 102 12 12 121 19 16 37 11 30 $11.20
Flavien Prat 126 24 13 16 19 42 35 6 17 91 18 20 22 9 41 $8.30
Dylan Davis 194 23 30 34 12 45 90 12 13 104 11 11 26 7 27 $12.30
Javier Castellano 183 22 40 32 12 51 74 11 15 109 11 10 22 6 27 $11.20
Joel Rosario 130 20 26 18 15 49 43 8 19 87 12 14 29 11 38 $7.60
Jose Lezcano 111 18 11 13 16 38 48 11 23 63 7 11 13 7 54 $10.90
Kendrick Carmouche 148 17 15 29 11 41 69 6 9 79 11 14 15 6 40 $10.30
Trevor McCarthy 152 13 13 19 9 30 66 7 11 86 6 7 9 2 22 $12.10
John R. Velazquez 68 13 8 10 19 46 21 5 24 47 8 17 14 8 57 $11.60
Junior Alvarado 100 12 13 14 12 39 43 8 19 57 4 7 5 1 20 $11.70
Eric Cancel 91 9 8 8 10 27 40 5 13 51 4 8 11 4 36 $15.10
Jose Antonio Gomez 67 7 8 7 10 33 35 4 11 32 3 9 2 0 0 $16.10
Ruben Silvera 38 7 5 0 18 32 20 4 20 18 3 17 1 1 100 $19.50
Jaime A. Torres 128 6 13 12 5 24 65 5 8 63 1 2 2 0 0 $13.30
Katie Davis 92 5 9 7 5 23 38 4 11 54 1 2 3 2 67 $12.30
Omar Hernandez Moreno 52 3 3 8 6 27 30 3 10 22 0 0 1 1 100 $7.80
Tyler Gaffalione 22 3 1 2 14 27 10 1 10 12 2 17 4 2 50 $6.40
Jacqueline A. Davis 54 2 4 4 4 19 32 2 6 22 0 0 0 0 0 $21.60

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts. W % $ %

3 YO's
Sts. W % $ %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. W % $ %

Allowance
Sts. W % $ %

Stakes
Sts. W % $ %

Handicap
Sts. W % $ %

Routes
Sts. W % $ %

Sprints
Sts. W % $ %

Jose L. Ortiz 16 25 81 97 24 52 121 23 59 87 28 60 36 19 50 0 0 0 121 23 57 125 25 58
Irad Ortiz, Jr. 18 44 83 83 19 43 100 29 55 72 21 51 41 34 56 0 0 0 102 27 56 111 27 52
Manuel Franco 11 0 36 74 15 50 108 16 52 80 15 46 34 6 44 0 0 0 117 17 50 106 10 47
Flavien Prat 5 0 0 57 18 42 49 20 47 49 24 41 28 7 36 0 0 0 72 19 43 54 19 41
Dylan Davis 8 0 38 77 16 45 106 12 45 68 15 49 20 0 30 0 0 0 95 9 49 99 14 40
Javier Castellano 9 22 33 69 9 49 86 12 51 67 12 55 30 13 43 0 0 0 85 9 52 98 14 51
Joel Rosario 7 14 57 51 12 41 57 11 44 51 18 53 22 23 55 0 0 0 73 16 45 57 14 54
Jose Lezcano 6 50 50 44 9 23 58 21 41 40 13 40 11 9 9 0 0 0 55 18 44 56 14 32
Kendrick Carmouche 3 0 33 59 12 37 85 14 39 50 8 48 13 8 31 0 0 0 72 10 39 76 13 43
Trevor McCarthy 9 0 22 57 11 26 89 7 34 49 12 18 14 7 43 0 0 0 76 9 26 76 8 33
John R. Velazquez 3 0 33 29 24 66 22 32 59 25 8 40 21 19 38 0 0 0 35 20 40 33 18 52
Junior Alvarado 5 0 60 40 10 25 51 16 43 36 3 31 13 23 46 0 0 0 41 7 24 59 15 49
Eric Cancel 5 60 80 32 6 13 58 10 29 22 14 23 10 0 30 0 0 0 39 8 26 52 12 29
Jose Antonio Gomez 6 0 50 24 25 46 50 10 28 10 0 20 7 29 86 0 0 0 34 12 32 33 9 33
Ruben Silvera 3 0 0 9 0 11 22 14 18 13 23 46 3 33 67 0 0 0 20 25 45 18 11 17
Jaime A. Torres 6 0 17 44 2 16 94 3 22 32 9 31 2 0 0 0 0 0 56 7 25 72 3 24
Katie Davis 3 0 0 44 0 20 59 3 19 26 12 31 7 0 29 0 0 0 42 7 21 50 4 24
Omar Hernandez Moreno 0 0 0 11 0 9 38 8 29 11 0 27 3 0 0 0 0 0 27 7 37 25 4 16
Tyler Gaffalione 1 0 0 5 40 40 4 25 25 4 0 0 14 14 36 0 0 0 13 8 31 9 22 22
Jacqueline A. Davis 0 0 0 19 5 26 41 0 20 12 17 17 1 0 0 0 0 0 29 3 21 25 4 16

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Linda Rice 140 34 18 23 24 54 88 25 28 52 9 17 31 14 45 $8.00
Chad C. Brown 117 28 21 19 24 58 32 5 16 85 23 27 40 18 45 $6.40
Michael J. Maker 108 19 15 17 18 47 30 8 27 78 11 14 26 11 42 $8.80
Todd A. Pletcher 79 18 17 9 23 56 35 8 23 44 10 23 26 13 50 $5.70
Christophe Clement 116 17 24 14 15 47 16 1 6 100 16 16 27 9 33 $7.90
William I. Mott 82 14 14 13 17 50 38 10 26 44 4 9 16 7 44 $10.30
Rudy R. Rodriguez 96 14 12 9 15 36 55 10 18 41 4 10 12 4 33 $10.90
Raymond Handal 42 12 9 3 29 57 24 9 38 18 3 17 7 5 71 $7.70
Michelle Nevin 43 10 6 6 23 51 19 5 26 24 5 21 4 2 50 $11.40
George Weaver 39 9 6 4 23 49 9 2 22 30 7 23 7 2 29 $16.20
David Jacobson 38 8 3 6 21 45 31 6 19 7 2 29 6 4 67 $9.20
Thomas Morley 43 6 7 8 14 49 14 3 21 29 3 10 6 0 0 $13.80
David G. Donk 73 6 5 6 8 23 16 2 13 57 4 7 5 2 40 $16.50
Wesley A. Ward 24 6 4 6 25 67 7 3 43 17 3 18 11 3 27 $5.30
Chris J. Englehart 23 6 3 1 26 43 16 5 31 7 1 14 2 1 50 $15.40
Robert N. Falcone, Jr. 29 5 4 3 17 41 16 3 19 13 2 15 1 1 100 $8.50
Charlton Baker 33 5 2 3 15 30 23 4 17 10 1 10 3 2 67 $9.10
Jorge R. Abreu 38 4 7 8 11 50 13 2 15 25 2 8 10 1 10 $10.70
Horacio De Paz 28 4 6 2 14 43 8 2 25 20 2 10 4 1 25 $8.70



Mark A. Hennig 41 4 4 7 10 37 16 2 13 25 2 8 3 0 0 $24.70

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts. W % $ %

3 YO's
Sts. W % $ %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. W % $ %

Allowance
Sts. W % $ %

Stakes
Sts. W % $ %

Handicap
Sts. W % $ %

Routes
Sts. W % $ %

Sprints
Sts. W % $ %

Linda Rice 5 20 80 49 20 41 66 26 59 57 28 58 16 6 19 0 0 0 70 27 59 70 21 49
Chad C. Brown 0 0 0 61 23 57 31 29 65 40 25 63 46 20 50 0 0 0 92 23 55 25 28 68
Michael J. Maker 14 14 57 26 15 35 50 16 50 41 22 51 17 12 29 0 0 0 59 17 41 49 18 55
Todd A. Pletcher 6 33 83 41 20 54 32 25 69 21 19 43 26 23 50 0 0 0 51 25 61 28 18 46
Christophe Clement 6 0 50 55 15 45 44 9 50 55 20 44 17 12 53 0 0 0 69 14 46 47 15 49
William I. Mott 3 33 67 32 16 34 31 13 35 36 14 56 15 33 67 0 0 0 38 13 45 44 20 55
Rudy R. Rodriguez 14 7 43 34 21 38 75 13 37 21 19 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 10 20 66 17 44
Raymond Handal 0 0 0 16 25 56 20 35 60 18 28 61 4 0 25 0 0 0 21 29 67 21 29 48
Michelle Nevin 1 0 0 12 25 50 26 27 54 15 13 47 2 50 50 0 0 0 21 29 43 22 18 59
George Weaver 7 57 71 21 10 48 22 27 59 9 22 44 8 13 25 0 0 0 14 14 43 25 28 52
David Jacobson 0 0 0 5 0 20 15 27 67 20 20 25 3 0 67 0 0 0 12 0 33 26 31 50
Thomas Morley 3 33 67 19 16 42 27 19 56 8 13 50 8 0 25 0 0 0 26 15 54 17 12 41
David G. Donk 3 0 33 41 7 22 48 13 27 20 0 15 5 0 20 0 0 0 28 11 25 45 7 22
Wesley A. Ward 10 20 70 7 14 71 18 22 67 3 33 100 3 33 33 0 0 0 2 50 50 22 23 68
Chris J. Englehart 0 0 0 12 17 42 12 25 50 10 30 40 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 33 44 14 21 43
Robert N. Falcone, Jr. 2 50 100 14 7 21 17 18 41 12 17 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 13 33 14 21 50
Charlton Baker 1 0 0 4 0 25 30 17 33 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 17 33 15 13 27
Jorge R. Abreu 0 0 0 19 11 42 20 10 45 13 15 77 5 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 37 19 21 63
Horacio De Paz 0 0 0 18 11 33 15 7 33 7 43 43 6 0 67 0 0 0 14 7 36 14 21 50
Mark A. Hennig 0 0 0 26 12 42 29 14 45 11 0 18 1 0 0 0 0 0 21 14 29 20 5 45


